AKUTAN = COLD BAY - NELSON LAGOON

ALEUTIANS EAST

 BOROUGH |

FALSE PASS - KING COVE - SAND POINT

RESOLUTION 19-65

A RESOLUTION OF THE ALEUTIANS EAST BOROUGH ASSEMBLY
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE A CONRACT
EXTENSION WITH DOWL TO PROVIDE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING,
PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR
THE ALEUTIANS EAST BOROUGH

WHEREAS, the Borough and DOWL entered into a contract dated September 8, 2015 to

provide professional engineering, project management and construction management services for
the Borough; and

WHEREAS, the contract period of performance was from September 8, 2015 through
June 2017 with an option to renew for an additional three (3) one-year periods, by mutual
consent of both parties; and

WHEREAS, the original period of performance has occurred, the Borough has exercised
the first one-year renewal option extending the contract for the period of July 1, 2017 through
June 2018 per Amendment No. 1 and the Borough has exercised the second one-year renewal

option extending the contract for the period of July 1, 2018 through June 2019 per Amendment
No. 2; and

WHEREAS,; since the current contract extension is about to expire an extension to
continue the DOWL contract needs to occur; and

WHEREAS, the Borough would like to exercise the third one-year term, which would
extend the contract to June 30, 2020.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Aleutians East Borough Assembly
authorizes the Mayor to negotiate and execute a contract extension with DOWL to provide

professional engineering, project management and construction management services for the
Borough.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Aleutians East Borough on this 9" day of May, 2019.

(0. DELI~

Alvin D. Osterback, Mayor

ATTEST/L;"‘é "
(NS & V.

Tina Anderson, Clerk

ANCHORAGE OFFICE - 3380 C Street, Ste 205 - Anchorage, AK 99503-3952 (907)274-7555 - Fax: (907)276-7569
KING COVE OFFICE « P.O.Box49 - King Cove, AK 99612 = (907)497-2588 - Fax: (907)497-2386
SAND POINT OFFICE « P.0.Box349 - Sand Point, AK 99661 - (907)383-2699 - Fax: (907)383-3496




